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Tabla de Vida Abreviada para Puerto Rico: 2007-2009

Poblacion Masculina

Edad

I

ndx

nLix

T

nIMy nUx e,y

0 0.009309 0.009229 100,000 923 99,142 7,455,179 74.55
1-4 0.000217 0.000866 99,077 86 396,104 7,356,038 74.25
5-9 0.000122 0.000607 98,991 60 494,806 6,959,933 70.31
10-14 0.000195 0.000976 98,931 97 494,414 6,465,127 65.35
15-19 0.001088 0.005424 98,835 536 492,833 5,970,713 60.41
20-24 0.002383 0.011846 98,299 1,164 488,582 5,477,881 55.73
25-29 0.002838 0.014090 97,134 1,369 482,249 4,989,299 51.37
30-34 0.002638 0.013103 95,765 1,255 475,690 4,507,050 47.06
35-39 0.002658 0.013202 94,511 1,248 469,434 4,031,360 42.66
40-44 0.003581 0.017744 93,263 1,655 462,178 3,561,926 38.19
45-49 0.004941 0.024404 91,608 2,236 452,451 3,099,748 33.84
50-54 0.007456 0.036599 89,372 3,271 438,685 2,647,297 29.62
55-59 0.009969 0.048634 86,102 4,187 420,039 2,208,612 25.65
60-64 0.013981 0.067545 81,914 5,533 395,738 1,788,573 21.83
65-69 0.019836 0.094495 76,381 7,218 363,862 1,392,835 18.24
70-74 0.028434 0.132733 69,164 9,180 322,867 1,028,973 14.88
75-79 0.043067 0.194402 59,983 11,661 270,764 706,106 11.77
80-84 0.071800 0.304366 48,322 14,708 204,843 435,342 9.01
85+ 0.145834 1.000000 33,615 33,615 230,499 230,499 6.86
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Tabla de Vida Abreviada para Puerto Rico: 2007-2009

Poblacion Femenina

Edad

I

ndx

nLix

T

nIMy nUx e,y

0 0.007278 0.007229 100,000 723 99,324 8,229,677 82.30
1-4 0.000203 0.000812 99,277 81 396,917 8,130,353 81.90
5-9 0.000109 0.000545 99,197 54 495,847 7,733,436 77.96
10-14 0.000119 0.000595 99,142 59 495,565 7,237,588 73.00
15-19 0.000270 0.001350 99,083 134 495,083 6,742,024 68.04
20-24 0.000432 0.002160 98,950 214 494,214 6,246,941 63.13
25-29 0.000533 0.002662 98,736 263 493,023 5,752,727 58.26
30-34 0.000659 0.003289 98,473 324 491,556 5,259,704 53.41
35-39 0.001089 0.005430 98,149 533 489,414 4,768,148 48.58
40-44 0.001601 0.007975 97,616 779 486,135 4,278,734 43.83
45-49 0.002205 0.010965 96,838 1,062 481,534 3,792,598 39.16
50-54 0.003186 0.015806 95,776 1,514 475,095 3,311,064 34.57
55-59 0.004473 0.022120 94,262 2,085 466,098 2,835,969 30.09
60-64 0.006883 0.033835 92,177 3,119 453,088 2,369,872 25.71
65-69 0.011128 0.054132 89,058 4,821 433,239 1,916,783 21.52
70-74 0.017229 0.082589 84,237 6,957 403,794 1,483,544 17.61
75-79 0.028790 0.134286 77,280 10,378 360,457 1,079,750 13.97
80-84 0.052529 0.232159 66,903 15,532 295,683 719,293 10.75
85+ 0.121269 1.000000 51,371 51,371 423,610 423,610 8.25
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